Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
CHANGE: P/U WORKSHEET

2. Status Change Date:
= fzowg

1. File Number:

10443

3. Change Num:

4. Field Office:

04

5. GMD:

6. Status: [] Approved [] Denied by DWR/GMD

~

t

[[] Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return

7. Filing Date of Change:

27-AUG-2018

Person ID 64064

8a. Applicant(s) _
Add Seqg# 1

New to system []

VULGAMORE FAMILY FARMS LLC
1550 W ROAD 70
SCOTT CITY KS 67871

Person.ID (ﬂqbﬂ

8c. Landowner(s)
Add Seq# /

New to system [_]

HERBERT A STEVENS TRUST
110 E BELLEVUE AVE '
SCOTT CITY KS 67871

Person ID

8b. Landowner(s)
Add Seq#

New to system []

8A

Person ID
Add Seq#

8d. WUC
New to system []

8A NO CHANGE

9. Documents and Enclosure(s): [X] DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply:

‘7/!3l 2019 [ N & P Date to Comply:

[ Driller Copy [ H & E Letter

[1 Anti-Reverse Meter  [] Meter Seal [X] Check Vaive [JN&PForm [ Water Tube
] Conservation Plan  Date Required: Date Approved: Date to Comply:
10. Use Made of Water  From: To:
Date Prepared: 10/29/18  By: RAK

Date Entered: \H?,Z@'Y By: (UM

DWR 1-661 (Revised 01/02/2018)




File No. 10443 11. County: SC  Basin: PAWNEE RIVER Stream: Formation Code: 211 Special Use:

12. Points of Diversion Rate and Quantity

CHK

MOD Authorized Additional

DEL PDIV

ENT Qualifier S T R ID ‘N ‘W Comment (AKA Line) Rate Quantity Rate Quantity

gpm/cfs afimgy gpm/cfs affmgy  Overlap PD Files

v 41209 SWY: NEY: SWY% 14 20 31W 3 1453 3524 285 g.p.m. 155 AF 285 g.p.m. 155 AF 12741

13. Storage: Rate NF Quantity ac/ft Additional Rate NF  Additional Quantity ac/ft
14. Limitation: aflyr at gpm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s)

Limitation: affyr at gpm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s)

15. 5YR Allocation:  Allocation Type Start Year 5 YR Amount Amount Unit Base Acres Comment

gi-lKP'ace of Use NEY% NWY SWY% SEY% Total | Owner  Chg?  Overlap Files

MOD :

DEL NE | Nw | sw | seE | nNe|nw | sw | seE | nNe|nw | sw )| seE | NE| Nw|sw| sE 7767; 9309; 40443;12741; 16826;

ENT PUSE s T R D Y % | % % % % % % % % Y % Y % | %| % 19192

MOD 25034 14 20 31W 1 40.00(40.00| 40.00 {40.00|40.00{40.00|40.00/40.00| - 320000 8B NO - seeabove
FIIOD 32268 15 2031w 1 40.00]40.00[40.00(40.00 27.50(31.50 219.00| 8B YES see above
ENT (2195715 20 31W 5.00 6.00 10| 8C YES seeabove
|DEL 19148 22 20 31W 1 40.00| 40.0 |40.00{40.00 160.00

Base Acres: Year:

Comments:

Minimum Reasonable Quantity:




KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Division of Water Resources -

TO: Files DATE: October 30, 2018

FROM: Richelle A. Krueger RE: Water Right
' : ' - File Nos. 7,767; 9,309; 10,443;
12,741; 16,826 and 19,192

, Myles Vulgamore, on behalf of Vulgamore Family Farms, L.L.C. etal, filed applications for
- approval to change the authorized place of use for Water Right, File Nos. 7,767; 9,309; 10,443;
12,741; 16,826 and 19,192 all authorized groundwater in the Pawnee River Basin.

The reférenced files do not appear abandoned as per'K.S.A. 82a-718.

The referenced files form a complete overlap in the authorized place of use and are
authorized a total of 927 acre-feet for irrigation of 620 acres all in Sections 14, 15 and 16,
Township 20 South, Range 31 West, Scott County, Kansas. File Nos. 7,767; 16,826 and 19,192
have no overlaps in their authorized points of diversion; File No. 12,741 is authorized three wells

- one overlaps File No. 9,309; one overlaps File No. 10,443 and one overlaps Water Right, File
No. 26,523(stockwatering use). The referenced change applications propose to continue a
complete overlap in the place of use, dropping and adding new acres for a total of 550 acres to
be irrigated in the aforementioned Sections 14 and15.

The total limited quantity to be authorized by File Nos. 7,767; 9,309; 10,443; 12,741;
16,826 and 19,192 will provide 927 acre-feet total for 550 acres or 1.69 acre-feet per acre, which
appears reasonable in Scott County and complies with K.A.R. 5-5-11 since combined base acres
are 550 acres as per an October 26, 2018 e-mail from Michael Meyer, Water Commissioner of
the Garden City Field Office.

Water right owners with a point of diversion within one-half mile of the authorized point of
diversions as identified in WRIS and by the applicant were notified by a letter dated October 26,
2018 of the proposed change in place of use in order to comply with K.S.A. 82a 1906.

The authorized wells for the referenced files will be better described with g.p.s. feet
distances as per WRIS.

The same local source of supply will not change, which appears to be Ogallala Formation
(211) based on available information.

Mike recommended approval of the applications in an October 29, 2018 e-mail.

Water flow meters are required. Check valves are 'required, if any chemical or foreign
substance is injected into the water through the diversion works.

Based on the above discussioh, that the changes are reasonable, that impa.irment to
existing water rights is unlikely, and that no change in the local source of supply will occur, it has
- been recommended the change applications be approved. ,

Kt o P
Richelle A. Krueger
Environmental Scientist



STATE OF KANSAS | o
- 900 SW JacksoN, RooM 456
TorEk A, KS 66612

ProNE: (785) 296-3556
www.agriculture ks. gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
1320 ReseEARCH PArk DRIVE
Manuartan, KS 66502
PrONE: (785) 564-6700

Fax: (785) 564-6777

Goverwor Jerr Coryer, M.D.
Jackie McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

VULGAMORE FAMILY FARMS LLC | , | @ Py
1550 W ROAD 70 | . _
- SCOTT CITY KS 67871 - November 9, 2018

"RE: Water Right, File Nos. 7,767; 9,309; 10,443; 12,741; 16,826 and 19,192
Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed are the orders executed by the Chief Engineer Division of Water 'Resources Kansas
Department of Agriculture, approving the applications for change under the above referenced ﬁle
numbers.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified
in these approvals for change. A condition of these approvals is that acceptable water flow meters
must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file numbers. Please
return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and/or installation of the
required meters as soon as these actions are completed.

Since these orders modify the original document referred to above, they should be recorded with
the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

If you have any questions, please contact this office. If you call, please reference the file number
so we can help you more efficiently. :

C hange Apphcatlon Um upervisor
Water Appropriation Program

BAT:rak

pc: Garden City Field Office
Herbert A. Stevens Trust
Robert W. and Deloras M. Harkness Trusts



| OF KANSAS

THE STATE &
KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer

APPROVAL OF APPLICATION
FOR
CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE
WATER RIGHT
FILE NO. 10,443

» The Chief Engmeer Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, after due
consideration of the written application of Myles Vulgamore, on behalf of Vulgamore Family Farms, L.L.C.,
1550 West Road 70, Scott City, Kansas 67871, Robert W. Harkness, on behalf of Robert W. Harkness
Trust and Robert W. and Deloras M. Harkness Trusts, 1203 Santa Fe, Scott City, Kansas 67871, and Rick
C. Stevens, on behalf of Herbert A. Stevens Trust, 110 East Bellevue Avenue, Scott City, Kansas 67871,
received in this office on August 27, 2018, for approval of a change in the location of the place of use under
the certificate of appropriation issued pursuant to the permit to appropriate water for beneficial use, as
modified and amended by the Order of the Chief Engineer dated February 16, 1993, approving the
application to change the place of use, and by the Findings and Order of the Chief Engineer dated May 12,
2015, better describing the location of the authorized point of diversion, finds that the change is reasonable
and will not impair existing rights, and that the application should be and is hereby approved.

The effective date of the change shall be the date this order is executed by the Chief Engineer,
after which the authorized location of the place of use shall be:

NE4 NW¥4 ’ SW% SEY TOTAL

Sec. Twp. Range] NEV: NWYa{SW¥4| SEY || NEY4 NWASW74| SEYV4 [ NEVaINWYASWY4| SEV4 | NEYa INWY | SWYs| SEV4 || ACRES
14 208 31w [ ) ~ 1140.00]40.00|40.00}40.00]|40.00]40.00|40.00}40.00 ) 320.00
15 20S 31W ]|40.00{40.00|40.00|40.00 5.00 6.00 ‘ , ) 27.50{31.50 230.00

a total of 550.00 acres in Township 20 South, Range 31 West, Scott County, Kansas,
located substantially as shown on the map accompanying the application to change the place of use.

. All diversion works shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve
capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The type of valve installed shall meet
specifications adopted by the Chief Engineer and shall be maintained in an operatlng condition satisfactory
to the Chief Engineer.

The water right owner shall properly install an acceptable water meter on the diversion works
~ authorized under this water right, prior to the use of water, in strict accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12 adopted by the Chief Engineer. The water right owner
shall notify the Chiéf Engineer when installation of the water meter has been completed. The water right
owner shall maintain the water meter in an operating condition satisfactory to the Chief Engineer, at all times
during diversion of water and 'shall maintain records from which the total quantity of water diverted may be
determined. The water right owner shall also report the reading of said water meter and the total quantity of
water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer. Such records shall be furnished to the Chief Engineer by
March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

In all other respects, the Certificate of Appropriation issued pursuant to Approval of Application,
File No. 10,443, for permit to appropriate water for beneficial use, is as stated and set forth in the Certificate
of Appropriation dated July 9, 1985, as modified and amended by the aforementioned orders. '




RE: File No. 10,443 Page 2
RIGHT TO A HEARING AND TO ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW
If you are aggrieved by this Order, then pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, you may:

1) request an evidentiary hearing befc;re the Chief Engineer, or
2) . request administrative review by the Secretary of Agriculture.

Failure to request an evidentiary hearing before 'the Chief Engineer does not preclude your right to
administrative review by the Secretary.

To obtain an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer, a written request for hearing must
be filed within 15 days after service of this Order as provided in K.S.A. 77-531 (i.e., within a total of 18 days
after this Order was mailed to you), with the Kansas Department of Agriculture, Attn Legal Sectlon 1320
Research Park Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66502, or by FAX (785) 564-6777.

If you do not file a request for an evidentiary hearlng before the Chief Engineer, you may
petition for administrative review of the Order by the Secretary of Agriculture. A petition for review shall be
in writing and state the basis for requesting administrative review. The request for review may be denied if
the request fails to clearly establish factual or legal issues for review. See K.S.A. 77-527. The petition must
be filed within 30 days after service of this Order as provided in K.S.A. 77-531 (i.e., within a total of 33 days
after this Order was mailed to you), and be filed with the Secretary of Agriculture, Attn: Legal Division,
Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66502, or by FAX (785)
564-6777.

If neither a request for an evidentiary hearing nor a petition for administrative review is filed as
set forth above, then this Order shall be effective and become a final agency action as defined in K.S.A. 77-
607(b). Failure to timely request either an evidentiary hearing or administrative review may preclude further
judicial review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.

Any request for hearing or petition for administrative review shall be in writing and shall be
submitted to the attention of: Chief Legal Counsel, Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park
Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66502, Fax: (785) 564 8777.

Ordered this ) day of , 2018, in Topeka, Shawnee County, Kansas.

Lane P. Letourneau, P.G.
Program Manager
Water Appropriation Program
Division of Water Resources
Kansas Department of Agriculture

State of Kansas | )
' ) SS
County of Riley )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 7( day of LJD
2018, by Lane P. Letourneau, P.G., Program Manager, Water Appropnatlon Program, Division of Water
Resources, Kansas Department of Agncult

DANIELLE WILSON :
My Appointment Expires Notary Publlc

August 23, 2020



RE: File No. 10,443 ' - » Page 3
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Onthis?" day OMVW , 2018, | hereby certify that the attached Approval
of Application for the Change in Place of Use, File No. 10,443, dated/\_/o\,unbef wz.)/g was mailed
postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

VULGAMORE FAMILY FARMS LLC
1550 W ROAD 70
SCOTT CITY KS 67871

With a true and correct copy sent to:
HERBERT A STEVENS TRUST
110 E BELLEVUE AVE

SCOTT CITY KS 67871

With photocopies sent to:

ROBERT W & DELORAS M HARKNESS TRUSTS
ROBERT W HARKNESS TRUST

1203 SANTA FE
g

SCOTT CITY KS 67871
Division of Water Resources

Garden City Field Office




Submit Vcompleted épplicati.on to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources AP PLICATION FOR APPROVAL
e oice Tor your-area . TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
“s“"’f?"‘i; (észfg) 22%2673?;31 USE AND/OR THE
tafford -- ( -5 : - .
e ) ‘POINT OF DIVERSION : : )
Gardon Gty - (520) 2765901 | "7 STATE OF KANSAS

htto://agriculture ks.gov/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is oh the third page of this application form.

Paragraph. Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed Complete all other applicable portions. :If change in boint of diversion is greéter

-than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed;include a topographlc map or detalled plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s)

of diversion and/or place of use. RECE]\/ED
3:495pm
File No. 10443 AUG 27 2018
1. Application is hereby made:for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one orboth)! - Garden City Field Office
X Place of Use [T Point of Diversion Division of Water Resources

under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions describ_e'd"below. '
The source of supply is: : Grouridwater- [ Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: VULGAMORE FAMILY FARMS LLC . A s P :
1550 W ROAD 70, SCOTT CITY KS 67871 ' vvater neb’ol.l_erEb
Phone Numbér (620)874-5076 Email address: mvlesvulqamore@qmall com> Wd
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent Same : - QC' 1 291'8
Phone Number: ( ) ‘Email address:. e - KS-Dept ef 9';|"|:uﬂure“

3. The presently authorized place of useis: : : L .
Owner of Land ---- NAME: Same

-ADDRESS: -
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.y
NEY It WY , sWi - _SEY TOTAL
Sec. _Twp. Range NEY: | NWY :sw'/,, SEY || NEY | NWy'| W4 | SEV || NEY | NWY | SWYA | SE% || NEY NW/4 SW¥ | SE% ACRES
1420 3 - , , | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 : 160 _
15 20 31 || 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 : . ' 35 | 30 | 32 | 34 | = 300
2 20 31 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | e ] ' 160
4. If this application is for a change in-place of use, it is proposed that the. place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land - NAME: Same = lfuLepmed s  FAMLY mes
ADDRESS:
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplementat sheets as necess‘a(y.) )
B ' NE% ' NWY% ‘ SW¥% o sEn.. TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range |l NE% [Nw% | swy | sEv || NEV | Nwy | swyi | SE% nevi | aw | swia] sev i new [ nws SWY% | SE% :,,ACRES
14 20 31 ' ’ 401 40 | 40| 40 || 40| 40 | 40 | 40 - . ..320
15 20 31 || 40 | 40 | a0 | 40 | &7} & e Mg [A5 T
' SEF [SuPPLeMgM T | | B ¥Tom
For Office Use Only: Code Fee$ 200  TR# ‘ Receipt Date 9/27[’ & . -Check # 27;'267

/0 1@ /g

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) : Page 1 ‘ Q/j/Q File No. L0992



APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE

THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION
SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FILE NO.

MAKE ADDITIONAL COPIES AS NECESSARY

3. Continued: The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: ROBERT W HARKNESS TRUST
ADDRESS: 1203 SANGE FE SCOTT CITY KS 67871

NEY NW¥% SWY% SEY TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NE% [ NWv | SWy | SE% | NE% | NWv% | SW¥% | SE% || NEY | NWY% | SW¥% | SE% || NE% | NW¥% | SW¥% | SE% ACRES
22 20 31W || 40 40 40 40 160
15 20 31W 40 40 40 40 35 39 32 34 300
Owner of Land ---- NAME:
ADDRESS:
NE% NWY SW¥% SEY TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range | NEV | NW% | SWY% | SE% || NE% | NWY% | SW% | SE% || NE% | NW% | SW¥% | SE% || NEY | NWY% | SW¥% | SE% ACRES
Owner of Land ---- NAME:
ADDRESS:
NE% NW¥% SW¥ SE% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range | NEV: | NW% | SW¥% | SE% || NE% [ NW¥ | SW¥% | SE% || NE¥% | NW% | SW¥% | SE% || NE¥ | NW% | SW% | SE% ACRES
4. Continued: If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
pp p P p
Owner of Land ---- NAME:
ADDRESS:
NE% NWY% SWY SE% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NE% | NWv | SWY | SE% || NEY | NW¥% [ SW | SE% || NE¥% | NWY¥ | SW% | SE% || NE¥ | NWY% | SW¥% | SE% ACRES
Owner of Land ---- NAME:
ADDRESS:
NE% NWY% SW% SE% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NE¥% | NWv | SW¥% | SE% || NE% | NW¥% | SW% | SE% || NE% | NW¥% | SW¥% | SE¥% || NE% | NW% | SW¥% | SE% ACRES
Owner of Land -~ NAME:
ADDRESS:
NE% NWY% SWYs SE% TOTAL
ACRES
Sec. Twp. Range || NE% | NW¥% | SW% | SE% || NEV: | NW¥% | SW¥ | SEV || NE% | NW% | SWy | SE% || NE% | NwWY: | SW¥% | SE%
DWR 1-121-2 (Rev. 01/23/2008) Page File No.



APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE
THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION
SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET
FILENO.1ONY3
MAKE ADDITIONAL COPIES AS NECESSARY

Ll

4. Continued: 1fthis application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Onvner of Land — NAME: Herbert Stevens Trust

ADDRESS: 110 E Beflevue Ave Scott City KS_ 67871

NEYS N BSW¥ SEY% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NE¥ | VA | SWiE | SEX NE}: M4 | SWG | SE% || NE | NWBS | SWi4 | SE% || NEW | N4 | SW' | 8E% ACRES
B om oww | s e e
N TS T | NN N | NS N G Nu | M- oL .
e DN ) N, SO SO N SN S (N S NS N W) S W)




10.

11.

12.

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well ' (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

[IThis point will not be changed [ ]This point will be changed as follows: [_] No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West) -

OThis point will not be changed Cthis point will be changed as follows: [INo change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [[] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?

(please be specific) North
to correct the place of use 300 200 100 0 100 200 300
no Chanqe proposed towe” [OCBthﬂS ;][ll”lll]|||][|I|][|||l”][ilrlll”lll”|||]|I|||||l|ll|'£
. ) g E E
[f a well, is the test hole log attached? [ ] Yes [ ]No 0061 + | 4+ | = o4 200
The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by? z— — — % — — —;
001 + | + | = | + | 4+ IS0
If the point of diversion is a well: ;_ - - ? - - ‘5
(a) What are you going to do with the old well? WestO [T [erne[ervfeoor @1+ 0 East
' 100F— = | —{100
(b) When will this be done? upon approval = | _l_ | + | = | + ! —|_ =
Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? 200 ;—— I+ 0+ =1+ 4 —i 200
[lYes [INo = . . = . . 3
: :1_-III|IIIIIIIlI|IlII'Illllllllillulllllillll|IIIIlIHI]III?
Assisted by mf 300 200 100 0 100 200 300
South Scale: 1 hashmark=10 ft

13a.lf the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300

feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach 13b.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 300 feet

a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the
sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of
of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing diversion. (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of diagram
addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the above represents the presently authorized point of
names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile diversion.)

downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property

lines

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 2 File No.



14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 -or feWer feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[ Yes [ No (If no, alf owners must sign this application.)

(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application-is-approved as requested? . -
[IYes [1 No (If yes, all owners must sign this appllcatlon.)

(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage:to property, public health or safety?
[1Yes No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath-or affirmation and.under penaity of perjury, that I am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements.
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at S{‘(‘;—H' Q"’\L\J ' , Kansas, this ZGZ[Q day of AL{%LL&E___ ___%/_

71}

(Owner) ‘ (Spouse)
//W r, /&s ’/Jé eMmor( - :
(Please Print) ’ (Please Print)

(Owner) v (Spouse) -
(Please Print) B "~ (Please Print)

(Owner) “(Spouse)

(Please Print) (Please Print)

State of Kansas

SS
County of QF(OH
| hz eby certlfg that the foregﬁz]g application was signed in my- presencg -and sworn to -before - me this Z,Zfd day

e

of

' . Notary Publj
My Commission Expires 2 ‘ 26/2() : ‘ K

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable pomons of the application form must be completed with
accurate information: maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures: of all the appropriate owners’' must be affixed to-the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

FEE SCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use or the point.of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agrlculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless................... P $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet .. . . .. e e e e $200
(3) Application to-change the-place of use..... S P Cieeee N e $200.

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018). Page 3 . File No..f 07‘{‘7



14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:

{a) Does the'undersigned represent all.owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified-in this application?
1 Yes [1 No (if no, all owners must sign this application.) o -

{b) Wil the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application-is approved as requested?
[IYes [1No (if yes, all owners must sign this application.)

(c) If this application is not-approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?’
[1Yes Xl No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in: point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,.
or.a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently atithorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that I-am of lawful -
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on

their behalf, in. regards to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements.
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at (S:O‘H" (_-“'Q ' , Kansas, thls _day of A‘LLQL,LS;" - . . 20 "g

(Owner) (Spouse)
Robeyd w Hom [(rece ? _
(Please Print) 7 (Please F’rint)‘v ,
(Owner) ‘ ' ' (Spouse)
(Please Print) ” (Please Print)
(Owner) -(Spouse)

(Pleéée Print) (Please Print)

State of Kansas

County of 6{,@,@"{’

o ! . ANBAS
l hﬂeby certlfg that the fore ing appllcatlon was signed in my -presence Jand swomn to before-.me this wday
Kl & %Mp 79,28}
otary Publie
My Commission Expires 2/76 fZO . )

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all ¢f the applicable pomons of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, .if necessary,. must be included; signatures of all the appropriate-owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

EEE SCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the appllcatlon fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payabie to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change-a point of diversion 300 feetorless.......... e e $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet . ........ .. ... e $200-
(3) Application to.change the-placeofuse .. ............... s e e $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) : ‘Page 3 : .~ File No. { 0?‘{3



14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300-or fewer feet from the existing point of diversion, compleie the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently.authorized place(s) of use identified:in this apphcatlon'? .
[ Yes [INo (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorizéd place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application-is-approved as requested? . - :
[TYes 1 No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.) -

{c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage-to property,: public health or safety?
Yes X No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the. appllcatlon proposes a surface water change in. point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly-authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath-or affirmation and.under penalty of pérjury, that | am of lawful

age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are frue, correct and complete. :

Dated at ‘S’f‘(}H’ C,!-(;uj B ,-Kansas, this ZZhCP day of A&: l% St s , 20 lg X

(Owner) ? % "~ (Spousey:
(Please Printf (Please Printy
%@K (. \QEVCAS | .
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Prinf) ' - ' — " (Ploase Print)
(Owner) ’ ' (Spouse) -
(Pleaéé'P.rint)“ ' _ (Please Print)

State of Kansas

County of S‘QH’

! reby certify that the foregging. application
ofﬁ;ﬂuw ) g™

My Commission Expires 2-25.20

SS

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable pomons of the appllcatlon form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures: of all the appropriate-ownérs’ must be affixed to the ‘application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

FEE SCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use or the point.of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by (he -application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: ‘Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300-feetorless................... e e $100
(2)- Application to change -a point of diversion more than 300 feet .. ... ........ ...l e e $200-

(3)- Application to-change the-place of use . . . .. e e e e e e e $200..

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018). Page 3 : File No. f O‘qu



SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable
rovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
| it_? ’;he ex%e}:g‘ﬁior&lof those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
imitations of File No. .

1. A change application was received on requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on
the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. ] Applicable . [T Not Applicable

3." The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. [] Applicabie [ Not Applicable

4. The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global
Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application. [] Applicable [] Not Applicable

5. The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than feet from the previously
authorized point(s) of diversion. [1 Applicable [ ] Not Applicable

6. Asrequired by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube
or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
K.AR. 5-6-13. [1 Applicable 1 Not Applicable

7. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 2018, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated
and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K A.R.
5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
annually to the Chief Engineer bg March 1 following the end of each calendar year.
] Applicable [] Not Applicable

8. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20 , or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the
works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K. A.R. 5-8-4e.

[] Applicable ] Not Applicable

9. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. [ Applicable [1 Not Applicable

10. All diversion works into which any tyFe of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing Eollution of the source of the water supply. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5¢. [] Applicable [] Not Applicable

11. Additional Conditions are attached. [ Yes [J No

12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K. A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION APPROVED AND
If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief
Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of

Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be By:
filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 .
days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative (Print Name):
review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, D £l .
Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS ate of Issuance:
66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may
preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. State of Kansas g ssS
fFor Use by Register of Deeds County of )
Acknowledged before me on
by
Signature:
Notary Public
My commission expires:
(Notary Seal)

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 4 File No.



Meyer, Mike [KDA]

From: Myles Vulgamore <mylesvulgamore@gmail.com>

Sent: Wednesday, October 3, 2018 7:37 AM

To: Meyer, Mike [KDA]; Brian Vulgamore

Subject: : Re: water rights '

Attachments: Pages from Scott Co. 10-20-31,11-20-31,14-20-31,15-20-31.pdf; Herb Stevens
Warranty Deed.pdf

EXTERNAL: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click any links or open any attachments
unless you trust the sender and know the content is safe.

Mike-

Ownership is as follows

Stevens Family W/2 15-20-31

Vulgamore Family Farms SW 14-20-31, NE 15-20-31 and N 40 acres of SE 15-20-31
Harkeness Cattle Land owns the South 120 acres of SE 15-20-31 and all of 22-20-31
As far as I know there is nothing from the SE 10 in this application.

Attached is the Deed for the Ground Vulgamore Family Farms Owns, The Stevens Family is not giving up
anything only getting. but have also attached the Deed for that ground as well

I can try to track down the rest if you really need them

Myles Vulgamore
Vulgamore Family Farms

Mobile: 620-874-5076 " Email: mylesvulgamore@gmail.com H Website: www.vifarms.com

Create your own email signature

On Tue, Oct 2, 2018 at 3:33 PM Meyer, Mike [KDA] <Mike.Meyer(@ks.gov> wrote:
Myles
Mitch forwarded me your email on these applications to tie some land together that you been working on.

I need to confirm ownership

Who can sign for Stevens trust and can we get a copy of a deed?

Also, the applications show vulagmore Family Farms owns all land referenced
1



What land does harkness own or do they not own any longer?

Can we have copies of deeds showing the current ownership of SE 10, east half of 15, NE of 22 and SW 147

Thanks for any information that we may need to wrap this up.

Michael A. Meyer, L.G.

‘Water Commissioner

Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
Garden City Field Office
(620)-276-2901

My email has changed: mike.meyer@ks.gov

http://agriculture.ks.gov




BUSINESS ORGANIZATION
WARRANTY DEED

VULGAMORE FAMILY

CONVEYS AND W.

"ARMS, LLC, a Kansas Limited Liability Company,

TS TO

HERBERT A. STEVENS, Trustee of the HERBERT A. STEVENS TleST, under
agreement dated March 14, 2007 and RICKY C. STEVENS a/k/a RICK C.

STEVENS, Trustee of
14, 2007, '

all of the following des
rights owned by Grant
County, Kansas:

All land in the W
(20) South, Rang
Scott County, Ks
described tract:
A parcel

e R. C. STEVENS TRUST, under agreement dated March

ribed REAL ESTATE, including any mineral interests or
or with respect to said REAL ESTATE, located in Scott

fest Half (W/2) of Section Fifteen (15), Townsh1p Twenty
e Thirty-one (31) West of the Sixth Pnnc1pal Meridian,
nsas, contained, lying and situated within the following

of land in Section Fifteen (15), Township Twenty (20)

South, Range Thirty-one (31) West of the Sixth Principal Mendlan Scott

County, Kansas,
Beginnirn]
R31W, thence NP
thence N89°244
. thence S89°1844
S89°2722°E 1,5
NOO°35°38"E 68
NOO°00’00”E 71
NOO°0000"E 27

N90°00’00”E 518!

Point of Beginnin;

more particularly described as follows:

g at the Northeast corner of said Section 15 T20S,
0°00°00"W 30.00 feet to the True Point of Beginning,
"W 5,249.62 feet, thence S00°20’56"E 4,306.54 feet,
"E 383.18 feet, thence S10°39°07”°E 468.60 feet thence
72.39 feet, thence N61°4323"E 624.24 feet, thence
1.62 feet thence S90°00°00"E 2,602.96 feet, thence
2.66 feet, thence N90°00°00"W 655.69 feet, thence
.59 . feet, thence N53°0245”E 172.02 feét, thence
23 feet, thence NOO°00'00”E 2,659.50 feet to the Trust

2

for the sum of One Dollar and Other Good and Valuable Consideration |

Except and Subject to
Easement Agreement ds
Grantee and other relatx

Easemeslts assessments, restrictions, and Sprinkler
ited the 3= day of February, 2014, between Grantc)r and
=d instruments of record.




Dated the 3r-é day of February, 2014.

VULGAMORE FAMILY FARMS, LLC.

BY: ﬂga(/ CMM/M-

Brian Vulgémore Manager

STATE OF KANSAS)
COUNTY OF SCOTT) SS:

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this_2%" day of February, 2014, before me,
the undersigned, a notary public in and for the County and State aforesaid came,
BRIAN VULGAMORE, jas Manger and a Member of VULGAMORE FAMILY
FARMS, LLC., who is|personally known to me to be the same person who
executed the Wlthln instrument of writing and such person duly aclmowledged
‘the execution of the sathe.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affized my
official seal on the day and year last above written.

ﬁ (o THOMAS B. SHIRLEY @
R o, Y I otary Public, State of Kansas |
=T

;@‘g‘; My Apgﬂ arrﬁncts Expires Nota_ry Public
My Appointment Expires: _512!.[!_6_




Property Details for PID:
0861751500000001000

QuickRef ID : R4451
Owner Name : VULGAMORE FAM FARMS LLC
Location: 0000 E ROAD 40, Scott City, KS 67871

S15, T20, R31, ACRES 221, ATR SEC 15 DAF,;

Abbreviated BEG AT APT 30'W OF NE COR SEC THW
Boundary 2618.81'TH S 3779.3' TH E 2602.96' TH N 712.66'
Description: THW655.69' TH N 276.59' TH NELY 172.02' TH

E 518.23' TH N 2659.5' TO POB
Owner Information: o | o
| (;Wher - \'/ULG'AI\-/IOR‘E FAM FARMS LLC
i\/l'ailinkg- Ac;dress | .15-50 W ROAD fO SCO"I;;F CIfY, K867871 -

Property Information:

Type Agricultural Use
Status Active

Taxing Unit LAKE TOWNSHIP
Neighborhood 200

Code

Secondary Address Detalls

https://www .kansasgis.org/orka/getPIDDetail.cfm?pid=0861751500000001000&coAbbr=...

Page 1 of 6

8/31/2018



Page 2 of 6

Address 00000 E ROAD 40, Scott City, KS 67871

Market Land Details:

Actuai .fWidth: 0
Eff. Width 0
Eff. Depth 0
Acres 0

Square Feet ' 0

Permit Details

Number Date Amount Purpose

VULGAMORE PIVOT OVERLAPS ONTO STEVENS

7767 LAND

Deed Book Page Details

Book Page
0264 0177
0264 0179

https://www.kansasgis.org/orka/getPIDDetail.cfm?pid=0861751500000001000&coAbbr=... 8/31/2018



Entered in Transfer Record NUMERICAL STATE OF KANSAS, SCOTT COUNTY, S§
:';:'my ojﬂce this day ! This mstn;v:yent was med far recoriznnitﬁ‘}
Qﬁ%imé‘l .:i.D. =203 i 245 goiyk AM, and duly racorded in book
' " WARRANTY DEED =L — v
County Clerk . < = 5‘;
Doyle L. Koehn an{d Judy K. Koehn, husband and wife
CONVEYS AND WARRANTS TO:
. ! %oofllhy RIS S Q}\‘
Brian Vulgamore ?nd Myles Vulgamore ™

All the following described real estate in County of Scott, State of Kansas, to wit:
{

J
Parcel 1: i
A tract of land in the Southeast Quarter (SEJ4) of Section Ten (10), Township Twenty (20) South, Range Thirty-one (31) West of the
Sixth Principal Meridian, Scott County, Kansas, more particularly deseribed as follows:
Beginning at the Southeast corner of said Sectlon 10, thence NO0°00'00"E 333.43 feet, thence N90°00'00"W 30.00 feet to the True
Point of Beginning, thence N90°00'00"W 159, 63 feet, thence N02°49'00"W 226.37 feet, thence N88°40'31"W 329.65 feet, thence
N05°48'13"E 640.54 feet, thence S87°51'13"E. 266.37 fect, thence NO5°01'53"E 112.38 feet, thence $87°29'40"E 158.43 feet, thence
S00°04'23"E 966.03 feet to the True Point of Begmnmg,

Parcel 2:

South Half of the Southwest Quarter (S/2 SW/4) of Section Eleven (11), Township Twenty (20) South, Range Thirty-one (31) West
of the Sixth Principal Meridian, Scott Co1mty, Kansas; :

Parcel 3:

Southwest Quarter (SWI4) of Scctmn Founeen (14), Township Twenty (20) South, Range Thirty-one (31) West of the Sixth Principal
Meridian, Scott County, Kansas

Parcel 4:

A parcel of land in Section Fifteen (15), Townshlp Twenty (20) South, Range Thirty-one (31) West of the Sixth Prmclpal Meridian,
Scott County, Kansas, more particularly descn'bed as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast comner of said Sectlon 15, T20S, R31W, thence N90°00'00"W 30.00 feet to the True Point of Beginning,
thence N89°24'45"W 5,239.62 feet, thence SOO°29‘56"E 4,306.54 feet, thence S89°18'43“E 383.18 feet, thence $10°39'07"E
468.60 feet, thence S89°27'22"E 1,572.39 feet, thence N61°43'23"E 624.24 feet, thence N00°35'38"E 684.62 feet, thence
S90°00'00"E 2,602.96 feet, thence NOO°00'00"E -712.66 feet, thence N90°Q0'00"W 655.69 feet, thence NOO°00'0Q'E 276.59 feet,
thence N53°02'45"E 172.02 feet, thence N90°00‘00"E 518.23 feet, thence NOO°00'00"E 2,659.50 feet to the True Point of
Beginning.

Parcel 5:

A tract of land located in the Northeast Comeﬁ of the Southeast Quarter of Section Fifteen (15), Township Twenty (20) South, Range
Thirty-one (31) West of the Sixth Principal Meridian, Scott County, Kansas, more particularly described as follows:
- Beginning at the Southeast corner of Section 15 T20S R31W thence NOO°G0'00"E 2659.50 fect, thence N9G°00'00"W 30.0 feet to
the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING, thence N90°00'00"W 518.23 feet, thence $53°02'45"W 172,02 feet, thence S00°00'00"W
276.57 feet, thence N90°00'00"E 655.69 fect, thence NO0G°00'00"E 380.0 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

For Ten Dollars ($10.00) and other valuable consideration

Except and Subject to: Easements, assessments, restrictions and other related

instruments of record. .
Dated: December 2,2013 @/‘/4 ﬁ ; )
Doyle L¢Koehn
PN i Sy e J.«] yaé e e

STATE OF KANSAS, SCOTT COUNTY, ss:

This instrument was acknowledged before me on December 2, 2013, by Doyle L. Koehn
and Judy K. Koehn, husband and wife.

THOMAS R, SHIRLEY /—7

{\l tary Public, State of Kansas
I

ly Ap nt Expires
—-fﬂﬁﬁ__ Notary Public

(SEAL)
Appt. expires: S, Ja I‘ 6

RONK Jéaet PAGF / 79 | (PAGE_/ OF _/ )



STATE OF KANSAS, SCOTT COUNTY, S8
This instrument was filed far recard on the

Entered in Transfer Record oy of Deermbea s, 203

1y office ﬂ‘“’ duy 2Tl _o'clock, 2 M., and duly recorded in book
o fj' D. 20.3 S _‘z_étt..paoe_ﬁéi_
: e . WARRANTY DEED" : 75
County Cler. '
COMPUIE%

Brian Vulgamore and Paula Vulgamore, hushand and wife, and Myles NUMERICAL
Vulgamore and Ehzabeth Vulgamore, husband and wife

CONVEYS AND WARRANTS TO: Pursuant to K.S.A. 79-1437a, a real estate
P . validation questionaire is not required due
) : to exception mno. _ -
Vulgamore Family Farms, LLC CYW
i

All the following described real estate in County of Scott, State of kra;lélas, to wit:

Parcel 1:

A tract of land in the Southeast Quarter (SEI4) of Section Ten (10), Township Twenty (20) South, Range Thirty-one (31) West of the
Sixth Principal Meridian, Scott County, Kansas, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Southeast comner of said Section 10, thence N00°00'00"E 333.43 feet, thence N90°00'00"W 30.00 feet to the True
Point of Beginning, thence N90°00'00"W 159,63 feet, thence N02°49'00"W 226.37 feet, thence N88°40'31"W 329.65 feet, thence
N05°48'13"E 640.54 feet, thence S87°51'13"E 266.37 feet, thence N05°01'53"E 112.38 feet, thence S87°29'40"E 158.43 feet, thence
S00°04'23"E 966.03 feet to the True Point of Beginning;

Parcel 2:
South Half of the Southwest Quarter (S/2 SW/4) of Section Eleven (11), Township Twenty (20) South, Range Thirty-one (31) West
of the Sixth Principal Meridian, Scott County,i Kansas;

Parcel 3;
Southwest Quarter (SW/4) of Section Fourteen (14), Township Twenty (20) South, Range Thirty-one (31) West of the Sixth Principal
Meridian, Scott County, Kansas;

Parcel 4:

A parcel of land in Section Fifteen (15), Townshlp Twenty (20) South, Range Thirty-one (31) West of the Sixth Principal Mendlan,
Scott County, Kansas, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of said Secnon 15, T20S, R31W, thence N90°00'00"W 30.00 feet to the True Point of Beginning,
thence N89°24'45"W 5,239.62 feet, thence SOO°29'56"E 4,306.54 feet, thence S89°18'43"E 383.18. feet, thence S10°39'07"E
468.60 feet, thence S89°2722"E 1,572.39 feet, thence N61°43'23"E 624.24 feet, thence N00°35'38"E 684.62 feet, thence
S90°00'00"E 2,602.96 feet, thence N00°00'00"E 712.66 feet, thence N90°00'00"W 655.69 feet, thence N00°00'00"E 276.59 feet,
thence N53°02'45"E 172,02 feet, thence N9G°00'00"E 518.23 feet, thence NOO°00'00"E 2,659.50 feet to the True Point of
Beginning.

Parcel 5:
A tract of land located in the Northeast Comer of the Southeast Quarter of Section Fifteen (15), Township Twenty (20) South, Range
_Thirty-one (31) West of the Sixth Principal Meridian, Scott County, Kansas, more particularly described as follows:
Beginning at the Southeast corner of Section 15 T20S R31W thence N00°00'00"E 2659.50 feet, thence N90°00'00"W 30.0 feet to
the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING, thence N90°00‘00"W 518.23 feet, thence §53°02'45"W 172.02 feet, thence S00°00'00"W
276.57 feet, thence N90°00'00"E 655.69 feet, thence N00°00'00"E 380.0 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

For Ten Dollars ($10.00) and other valuable consideration

Except and Subject to: 'Easements, assessments, restrictions and other related
instruments of record. '

Dated: December 3,2013

[duta Uuﬁjam@w

Paula Vulgamore

“/7;/ -%%;'fwhk%%gmm
" MAles Vulgamore ... .. . Elizabeth Vulgam N

STATE OF KANSAS, SCOTT COUNTY, ss:

This instrument was acknowledged before me on December 3, 2013, Brian Vulgamore
and Paula Vulgamore, husband and wife, and Myles Vulgamore and Elizabeth
Vulgamore, husband and wlfe

i1 THOMAS R. SHIRLEY
Notary Public, State of Kansag
(SEAL) L

. My AP?XE%CM Expires
Appt: EXpires: _ b Notary Public
S !

hf\f\‘l/ M. IR ¢ A - (PAGE é OF



Page 1 of 5

Property Details for PID:
1 0861761400000002000

QuickRef ID :

Owner Name :

Location:

Abbreviated Boundary
Description:

Owner Information:

Owner

Mailing Address

Property Information:

Type
Status
Taxing Unit

Neighborhood Code

R4468
VULGAMORE FAM FARMS LLC

00000 E ROAD 40, Scott City, KS
67871

S14, T20, R31, ACRES 78, N2 NW4
LESS RD R/W ’

VULGAMORE FAM FARMS LLC

1550 W ROAD 70 SCOTT CITY, KS
67871

Agricultural Use
Active
LAKE TOWNSHIP

200

No Secondary Address Details found

https://www.kansasgis.org/orka/getPIDDetail.cfm?pid=0861761400000002000&coAbbr=...  8/31/2018



Property Details for PID:
0861761400000003000

QuickRef ID :

Owner Name :
Location:

Abbreviated Boundary
Description:

Owner Information:

Owner

Mailing Address

Property Information:

Type
Status
Taxing Unit

Neighborhood Code

R4469
VULGAMORE FAM FARMS LLC

00000 E ROAD 30, Scott City, KS
67871

S14, T20, R31, ACRES 79, S2 NW4
LESS RD R/W

VULGAMORE FAM FARMS LLC

15560 W ROAD 70 SCOTT CITY, KS
67871

Agricultural Use
Actiye
LAKE TOWNSHIP

200

No Secohdary Address Details found

Page 1 of 5
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Property Details for PID:
0861761400000004000

QuickRef ID :

Owner Name :

Location:

Abbreviated Boundary
Description:

Owner Information:

Owner

Mailing Address

Property Information:

Type
Status
Taxing Unit

Neighborhood Code

R4470
VULGAMORE FAM FARMS LLC

00000 E ROAD 30, Scott City, KS
67871

S14, T20, R31, ACRES 156, SW4 .
LESS RD RIW

VULGAMORE FAM FARMS LLC

1550 W ROAD 70 SCOTT CITY, KS
67871

Agricultural Use
Active
LAKE TOWNSHIP

200

No Secondary Address Details found
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Property Details for PID:
'0861751500000002020

QuickRef ID : R302741
Owner Name : STEVENS, HERBERT A TR
Location: 9251 E ROAD 40, Scott City, KS 67871

S15, T20, R31, ACRES 278, ATR IN W2 SEC 15
DAF: BEG AT A PT 2648.81' W OF NE COR SEC

ggg;%v;?;ed TH W 2618 81' TO NW COR SEC TH S 4306.54'

Doankation: TH E 383.18' TH SLY 468.6' TH E 1572.39' THE

: NELY 624.24' TH N 684.62' TH CONT N 3779.3'
 TOPOB |

Owner Information:
Owner STEVENS, HERBERT A TR
Mailing Address 110 E BELLEVUE AVE SCOTT CITY, KS 67871

Property Information:

Type Farm Homesite
Status Active

Taxing Unit LAKE TOWNSHIP
'Neighborhood

Code 200

No Secondary Address Details found
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Property Details for PID:
0861751500000002000

QuickRef ID : R4452
- Owner Name : HARKNESS, ROBERT W TR
Location: 11753 S VENISON RD, Scott City, KS 67871

S15, T20, R31, ACRES 134, ATRIN S§2 SEC 15

Abbreviated DAF: BEG SW COR SW4 TH N 980' TH E 383.18'
Boundary TH SELY 468.60' TH E 1572.39' TH NELY 624.24'
Description: TH N 684.62' TH E 2602.96' TH S 1630' TH W

5320' TO POB LESS RD R/IW
Owner Information:
Owner HARKNESS, ROBERT W TR

Mailing Address Attn: BEAU HARKNESS 1203 SANTA FE SCOTT
‘ 9 CITY, KS 67871

Property Information:

Type _ Farm Homesite
Status Active

Taxing Unit LAKE TOWNSHIP
Neighborhood

Code 200

Secondary Address Details
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Property Details for PID:
- 0861752200000001000

QuickRef ID : R4462

) HARKNESS, ROBERT W & DELORAS M
Owner Name :
TRS
Location: 00000 S VENISON RD, Scott City, KS
) 67871
| Abbreviated Boundary S22, T20, R31, ACRES 634, ALL OF
Description: SECTION LESS RD R/'W

Owner Information:

HARKNESS, ROBERT W & DELORAS M
Owner TRS

- Attn: BEAU HARKNESS 1203 SANTA FE
Mailing Address SCOTT CITY, KS 67871

Property Information:

Type : Agricultural Use
Status Active |

Taxing Unit LAKE TOWNSHIP
Neighborhood Code 200

No Secondary Address Details found
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Kansas Department of Agriculture / Division of Water Resources
Garden City Field Office

TO: _HEADQUARTERS 5/45%7/ 74 f%’?}f

RE [ ]Vested Right; leater Right: [] Approprla’clon of Water; [ | Application |
File No(s). 1767, 9397, 0543, /277 /e 8k, _ County 5 (

Enclosed are the following checked ltems / 7/ 92 '

A : FIR [JFull []Partial Inspection [ ] Return to Field Office
[_1 Proposed Certificate to deliver to Certificate Unit '

i ' i Water Resources
D A Comphancr CRark Tnama-zi-— |

Raoarnoivyar
] Meter | ner A:;‘-’U\uvuu
L1n Comp - 0CT 117018
Mod‘fy POIF e i A R l"lt —ached ‘
Indicate all | d@%; t/ a:’IZT-'f e . KsDeptOf Agriculture

[ ]An appllcatlor?_,x_ - ﬂLGWJ%‘i oo,

[ ] A memorandt

] A request for ="~ ste. - :
L] A VETFIEA TP oo oo oo s oo /V\
[] A closure req et e

[ ] Afield investig
D Notice of Non % . s g e T ST o T

L] Anownership] e ), (/
[ ] A water use re
[ ] A letter dated

i

L1 A copy of an Approval to Change the [_] place of use and/or [_] pomt of dwers:on
[] Filing Fee aftached.

[_].An Advanced copy of a change application and the ﬁhng fee, to be processed at the field
office. -

An original ﬂeld office change application and the filing fee needing headquarters ofhce
review and further processmg ’

D Other: //7 eeds é\ /ﬁa/ Wf/yﬂ/ /// e//%gx/%" /7/ 752%

0
Date

2\ (hles converted
Io}u/ZOL@ UM

DWR 1-308 (Revised 01/16/2009)



Krueger, Richelle [KDA]

From: Krueger, Richelle [KDA]
Sent: Monday, October 29, 2018 10:07 AM
To: Meyer, Mike [KDA]

Subject: RE: Request for Recommendation Change in PU File Nos. 7767; 9309; 10443; 12741;
. . 16826; 19192 Vulgamore Family Farms, LLC etal

There is really no deadline on this since just pu changes so | will proceed, thanks!

From: Meyer, Mike [KDA]

Sent: Monday, October 29, 2018 10:04 AM

To: Krueger, Richelle [KDA] <Richelle.Krueger@ks.gov>

Subject: RE: Request for Recommendation Change in PU File Nos. 7767; 9309; 10443; 12741; 16826; 19192 Vulgamore
Family Farms, LLC etal

Approve after the deadline for the nearby wells to respond (if there are no concerns)

Mite

From: Krueger, Richelle [KDA]

Sent: Monday, October 29, 2018 8:37 AM

To: Meyer, Mike [KDA] <Mike.Meyer@ks.gov>

Subject: Request for Recommendation Change in PU File Nos. 7767; 9309; 10443; 12741; 16826; 19192 Vulgamore
Family Farms, LLC etal

Hi Mike,
Attached is a draft memo for the referenced changes, do you recommend approval?

Thanks,
Richelle



Krueger, Richelle [KDA]

From: Meyer, Mike [KDA]

Sent: Friday, October 26, 2018 8:42 AM

To: ‘Krueger, Richelle [KDA]

Subject: RE: Base acres Vulgamore Farms change in pu File Nos. 7767; 9309; 10443; 12741;

16826; 19192

7767 =250

9309 = 250 comb

10443 = 250 comb

12741 =330 comb

16826 =360 comb

-19192 = 440 only this file

550 acres total base acres comb

THibe

From: Krueger, Richelle [KDA]

Sent: Thursday, October 25, 2018 11:17 AM

To: Meyer, Mike [KDA] <Mike.Meyer@ks.gov>

Subject: Base acres Vulgamore Farms change in pu File Nos. 7767; 9309; 10443; 12741, 16826; 19192

Hi Mike,
| have begun reviewing the referenced changes in pu, do you have the combined base acres for these files, since they
will be irrigating new acres?

Thanks,
Richelle



STATE OF KANSAS
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE s 3
1320 ResearcH PARK DRIVE
ManmarTaN, KS 66502
PHonE: (785) 564-6700
Fax: (785) 564-6777

900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Topera, KS 66612

ProNe: (785) 296-3556
www.agriculture ks. gov

GOVERNOR JEFF LYER, M.D.

Jackie McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE
DRY LAKE FEED LOT LLC October 26,2018 BIR
155 S 3RD ST - “ COpy

WEST FARMINGTON OH 44491
RE: Water Right, File Nos. 7,767; 9,309; 10,443; 12,741; 16,826 and 19,192
Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to advise you that Vulgamore Family Farms LLC has filed applications for approval of the
Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the
authorized place of use for the above referenced file numbers. Based upon K.S.A. 82a-1906, you
are being notified of the above referenced applications for change. You can find the applications
posted by water right file number as referenced above at www.agriculture ks.gov/divisions-
programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6635. If you call, please reference the
file number so we can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

(Al o

Richelle A. Krueger
Environmental Scientist
Water Appropriation Program
RAK

pc: Garden Ci;cy Field Office -
Vulgamore Family Farms L.L.C.

SCANNED



Change in Place of Use for Water Rights
7767, 9309, 10443, 12741, 16826, 19192
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